

各位  
(For Immediate Release)

(2017年2月27日)  
(Feb 27 2017)  
東京急行電鉄株式会社  
(TOKYU CORPORATION)

月次営業状況のお知らせ(リテール)  
(Monthly Report on Operating Conditions (Retail))

1. 東急百貨店 売上高 (Tokyu Department Store Operating Revenue)

(百万円/Million yen)

| 2016年度<br>[平成28年度]<br>(FY2016) | 渋谷地区※1<br>(Shibuya) |                 | 吉祥寺<br>(Kichijyo-ji) |                 | たまプラーザ <sup>*</sup><br>(Tama-plaza) |                 | 札幌<br>(Sapporo) |                 | 百貨店店舗計<br>(Department Store Total) |                 |
|--------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------|----------------------|-----------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|------------------------------------|-----------------|
|                                |                     | 前年比<br>(Change) |                      | 前年比<br>(Change) |                                     | 前年比<br>(Change) |                 | 前年比<br>(Change) |                                    | 前年比<br>(Change) |
| 2月(Feb.)                       | 6,944               | ▲4.7            | 1,848                | ▲4.0            | 2,319                               | 3.7             | 1,630           | ▲6.0            | 12,743                             | ▲1.7            |
| 3月(Mar.)                       | 8,046               | ▲1.5            | 2,397                | ▲5.4            | 2,834                               | ▲10.1           | 2,110           | ▲6.9            | 15,388                             | ▲4.5            |
| 4月(Apr.)                       | 7,342               | 1.5             | 2,056                | ▲4.9            | 2,443                               | ▲4.0            | 1,869           | ▲5.5            | 13,712                             | ▲1.5            |
| 第1四半期<br>(1st Quarter)         | 22,333              | 1.4             | 6,301                | ▲4.8            | 7,598                               | ▲4.3            | 5,610           | ▲6.2            | 41,843                             | ▲1.7            |
| 5月(May)                        | 7,680               | 0.6             | 2,211                | ▲5.1            | 2,563                               | ▲1.2            | 1,827           | ▲4.0            | 14,283                             | ▲1.2            |
| 6月(Jun.)                       | 7,661               | 1.8             | 2,254                | ▲3.8            | 2,675                               | ▲1.0            | 1,805           | ▲7.2            | 14,397                             | ▲0.9            |
| 7月(Jul.)                       | 8,498               | 2.9             | 2,579                | 0.4             | 2,991                               | 0.1             | 2,110           | ▲0.4            | 16,178                             | 1.6             |
| 第2四半期<br>(2nd Quarter)         | 23,840              | 1.8             | 7,045                | ▲2.7            | 8,229                               | ▲0.7            | 5,744           | ▲3.7            | 44,859                             | ▲0.1            |
| 上期累計<br>(First Half)           | 46,174              | 1.6             | 13,347               | ▲3.7            | 15,827                              | ▲2.4            | 11,354          | ▲5.0            | 86,703                             | ▲0.9            |
| 8月(Aug.)                       | 6,026               | ▲3.7            | 1,677                | ▲6.5            | 2,089                               | ▲7.2            | 1,607           | ▲6.3            | 11,401                             | ▲5.2            |
| 9月(Sept.)                      | 6,969               | ▲0.8            | 1,929                | ▲6.8            | 2,306                               | ▲8.0            | 1,896           | 3.3             | 13,102                             | ▲2.5            |
| 10月(Oct.)                      | 7,222               | ▲1.2            | 2,311                | ▲3.8            | 2,559                               | ▲5.5            | 1,952           | ▲0.7            | 14,045                             | ▲2.4            |
| 第3四半期<br>(3rd Quarter)         | 20,217              | ▲1.8            | 5,918                | ▲5.5            | 6,955                               | ▲6.9            | 5,457           | ▲1.1            | 38,549                             | ▲3.3            |
| 第3四半期累計<br>(3Q Accumulated)    | 66,391              | 0.5             | 19,266               | ▲4.3            | 22,782                              | ▲3.8            | 16,811          | ▲3.7            | 125,252                            | ▲1.6            |
| 11月(Nov.)                      | 7,719               | ▲1.6            | 2,471                | ▲2.7            | 2,705                               | ▲1.5            | 2,067           | ▲2.9            | 14,963                             | ▲2.0            |
| 12月(Dec.)                      | 10,430              | ▲2.6            | 3,139                | ▲3.0            | 3,812                               | ▲2.5            | 2,474           | ▲5.6            | 19,857                             | ▲3.0            |
| 1月(Jan.)                       | 7,265               | ▲0.2            | 2,499                | ▲2.8            | 2,757                               | ▲2.3            | 2,092           | 0.3             | 14,616                             | ▲1.0            |
| 第4四半期<br>(4th Quarter)         | 25,415              | ▲1.7            | 8,111                | ▲2.8            | 9,275                               | ▲2.2            | 6,634           | ▲2.9            | 49,437                             | ▲2.1            |
| 下期累計<br>(Second Half)          | 45,633              | ▲1.7            | 14,030               | ▲4.0            | 16,231                              | ▲4.2            | 12,091          | ▲2.1            | 87,986                             | ▲2.6            |
| 年度累計<br>(Fiscal Year)          | 91,807              | ▲0.1            | 27,377               | ▲3.9            | 32,058                              | ▲3.4            | 23,446          | ▲3.5            | 174,690                            | ▲1.8            |

※1 渋谷地区の売上高は本店、東横店、ShinQs、二子玉川東急フードショー、HINKA RINKA、mikke蒲田店および法人外商部門を含みます。

(\*1 Revenue in Shibuya includes revenue at the Head Store, Toyoko Store, ShinQs, Futako-tamagawa Tokyu Foodshow, HINKA RINKA, mikke Kamata Store, and Corporate Customer Division.)

2. 東急ストア 売上高(Tokyu Store operating revenue)

(百万円/Million yen)

| 2016年度<br>[平成28年度]<br>(FY2016) | 合計<br>(Grand Total) |                 | 既存店のみ<br>(Same-Store Revenue) |                 |
|--------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------|-------------------------------|-----------------|
|                                |                     | 前年比<br>(Change) |                               | 前年比<br>(Change) |
| 3月(Mar.)                       | 17,029              | 2.7             | 16,152                        | 4.2             |
| 4月(Apr.)                       | 16,351              | 1.4             | 15,533                        | 2.6             |
| 5月(May)                        | 16,915              | 2.6             | 16,065                        | 3.8             |
| 第1四半期<br>(1st Quarter)         | 50,295              | 2.2             | 47,751                        | 3.5             |
| 6月(Jun.)                       | 16,758              | 2.4             | 15,906                        | 3.6             |
| 7月(Jul.)                       | 17,196              | 1.5             | 16,312                        | 2.8             |
| 8月(Aug.)                       | 16,484              | 1.2             | 15,645                        | 2.2             |
| 第2四半期<br>(2nd Quarter)         | 50,440              | 1.7             | 47,864                        | 2.9             |
| 上期累計<br>(First Half)           | 100,735             | 2.0             | 95,615                        | 3.2             |
| 9月(Sept.)                      | 16,320              | 2.0             | 15,702                        | 2.6             |
| 10月(Oct.)                      | 17,249              | 3.3             | 16,598                        | 4.4             |
| 11月(Nov.)                      | 16,910              | 3.4             | 16,500                        | 5.3             |
| 第3四半期<br>(3rd Quarter)         | 50,480              | 2.9             | 48,801                        | 4.1             |
| 第3四半期累計<br>(3Q Accumulated)    | 151,216             | 2.3             | 144,417                       | 3.5             |
| 12月(Dec.)                      | 19,946              | 1.4             | 19,423                        | 3.5             |
| 1月(Jan.)                       | 16,575              | 0.8             | 16,180                        | 2.4             |
| 2月(Feb.)                       |                     |                 |                               |                 |
| 第4四半期<br>(4th Quarter)         |                     |                 |                               |                 |
| 下期累計<br>(Second Half)          |                     |                 |                               |                 |
| 年度累計<br>(Fiscal Year)          |                     |                 |                               |                 |

上記における数値につきましては、決算における確定値と異なる場合がございます。  
(The above figures may differ materially from the final figures shown in the financial statements.)